
European Chamber of Commerce 
and Industry in Lao PDR 

 

Annual ECCIL Meeting 
Appointment of a Proxy 

29th of March, 2023 
 
 
 

I,   , from    

(name) (company name) 
 

hereby confirm that I am an ordinary member of ECCIL, that I’m not able to participate in the General 
Assembly, and that I therefore appoint (please select one): 

 

 
 

 Mr. Peter Fogde (pf@silvicarbonlao.com) 

 Mr. Jean Pierre Grzelczyk (jeanpierregrz@yahoo.com) 

 Mr. Ferenc Levai (flevai@t-email.hu) 

 Mr. Stephan Gils (stephan.gils@gmail.com) 

 Mrs. Mette Boatman (mette@civitas-consulting.com) 

 Mr. Yvan Bolliet (yvan.bolliet@cominasia.com) 

 Mr. Nicolas Kinzelin (nicolas.k@bss.la) 

 Mr. Chandavong Southitham (c.southitham@uniqteklao.com) 

 Mr. Lukasz Nitka (lukasz@jclao.com) 

 Mr. Dilip Jesuthasan (dilip.j@besttelecom.la) 

 Mr. Francis Chagnaud (francis.chagnaud@agroforex-company.com) 

       

(name) (email) 
 
 
 

who is an ordinary member of ECCIL as my proxy for the Annual ECCIL Meeting 2023. 
 

I have contacted the person and ensured that he/she is willing to be my proxy and that he/she has not more 
than two other proxies. 

 
In case the person I appoint as a proxy has already three proxies or in case my proxy cannot participate in 
the GA due to unforeseen reasons, I hereby authorize ECCIL to appoint another proxy on my behalf. 

 
 

  , ,    

(place) (date) (signature) 

 
 

Please send the filled in and signed form to Buddhawan Maharath 

(contact@eccil.org) latest by Tuesday, March 28, 2023, COB. 
 

 
 

EuroCham Laos Building, Nokeokoummane street, Mixay Village 
Chanthabouly District, Vientiane, Lao PDR, 

Tel. +856-21-264330 E-mail: contact@eccil.org. Website: www.eccil.org 

mailto:contact@eccil.org
http://www.eccil.org/

